
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000379-2021 

Contract

Maintenance and Storage of Stillage Cages

Bank of England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000379
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0288cf  
Published 8 January 2021, 3:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bank of England

Bank of England, Threadneedle Street

London

EC2R 8AH

Contact

FM Contracts

Email

FM.Contracts@bankofengland.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2034613000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000379-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000379-2021
mailto:FM.Contracts@bankofengland.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bankofengland.co.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.bankofengland.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maintenance and Storage of Stillage Cages

Reference number

DN484979

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63121100 - Storage services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.bankofengland.co.uk
http://www.bankofengland.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Agreement for the provision of storage and maintenance services for the Bank’s stillage
cages.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £592,256.80

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Agreement for the provision of storage and maintenance services for the Bank’s stillage
cages.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical/quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Two potential one-year extensions

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 173-419269

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN484979

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:419269-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Distribution Maintenance Ltd

Unit 1, Roffey Hall Farm, Threshers Bush

Harlow

CM17 0NS

Email

justin@distributionmaintenance.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

5880907

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £592,256.80

mailto:justin@distributionmaintenance.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Institute of Workplace and Facilities Management

Bishops Stortford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-10T04:10:17+0000
	TCPDF




